

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SB 282 # 9

DIGEST

Attendance officer duties. Removes language providing that an attendance officer has a duty to visit factories where children are employed.

- 1 Page 2, strike line 12.
- 2 Page 2, line 13, delete "(9)" and insert "**(8)**".
- 3 Page 2, line 15, delete "(10)" and insert "**(9)**".
- 4 Page 2, line 20, delete "(11)" and insert "**(10)**".
- 5 Page 2, line 28, delete "(12)" and insert "**(11)**".
(Reference is to SB 282 as printed February 2, 2024.)